ETAS ID: TM373819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Agent		02/16/2016	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Icon Identity Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1418 Elmhurst Road
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005342	ICON
Registration Number:	3117816	ICON CARE
Registration Number:	2521975	ICON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2498099	ICON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3056082	ICON ONLINE
Registration Number:	3054230	ILLUMINATING YOUR IMAGE
Registration Number:	3050198	IMAGECARE
Registration Number:	3050197	IMS
Registration Number:	3050196	IMS
Registration Number:	2792514	YOUR BRAND. ACCORDING TO PLAN.
Serial Number:	77031011	ITE IDENTITY TRANSACTION ENVIRONMENTS
Serial Number:	77031006	ITE IDENTITY TRANSACTION ENVIRONMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900354760

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352 mfoy@winston.com Email:

Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP **Correspondent Name:**

REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ICON IDENTITY/ANTARES LP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Icon_Antares Termination and Release of Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Icon_Antares Termination and Release of Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Icon_Antares Termination and Release of Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Icon_Antares Termination and Release of Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Icon_Antares Termination and Release of Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "Release") dated as of the 16th day of February, 2016, by and between **ANTARES CAPITAL LP**, as agent (the "Agent") and **ICON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS, INC.**, an Illinois corporation (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by that certain Payoff Letter dated February _____, 2016 delivered by the Agent to the Company and certain of its affiliates (the "Payoff Letter"), the parties desire to terminate and release the Agent's security interest in, among other things, certain registered trademarks of the Company; and

WHEREAS, in order to effect such termination, the Agent desires to release the assignment of those trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Assigned IP") pursuant to (i) a Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2007 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 1, 2007 at Reel 003592, Frame 0710, (ii) a Trademark Security Agreement dated February 12, 2008 filed with the USPTO on April 3, 2008 at Reel 003571, Frame 0698 and (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated November 30, 2010, filed with the USPTO on April 7, 2011 at Reel 004517, Frame 0606 (collectively, the "Trademark Assignments") and authorize the reconveyance of the Assigned IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Release and Termination. The Trademark Assignments are hereby terminated. The Agent further hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and to the registered patents and trademarks of the Company, including, without limitation, the Assigned IP, and (ii) assigns and transfers to the Company, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the registered patents and trademarks of the Company, including, without limitation, the Assigned IP. The Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Agent.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the Company, at the expense of the Company, to file this Release in the applicable filing and recording offices to effect a complete release of the Assigned IP in accordance with the Payoff Letter.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, applicable to contracts to be made and wholly performed within such state.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

33519168

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By:	Michele Kovatchis
-	Name: Michele Kovatchis
	Its: Duly Authorized Signatory
ICO	ON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: John Callan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

3y:		······································			
	Name:				
	Its: Duly	Authorized	Signato	rv	

ICON IDENTITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: John Callan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Schedule A

Registered United States Trademarks

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Brief Goods/Services	SN/RN	Status/Date
ICON and Design	Icon Identity	(Int'l Class: 35) Business consulting services,	3,005,342	Registered:
	Solutions	namely managing facility branding programs		Oct. 11, 200:
con)	,	for others in the nature of interior and exterior		
	-	signage; (Int'l Class: 37) Installation and		
		maintenance of interior and exterior signage;		
		(Int') Class: 40) Custom manufacture of		
		interior and exterior signage; (Int'l Class: 42)		
		Custom design of interior and exterior signage		
ICON CARE	Icon Identity	(Int'l Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of	3,117,816	Registered:
	Solutions	interior and exterior signage		July 18, 200
ICON IDENTITY	Icon identity	(Int'l Class: 37) Installation of interior and	2,521,975	Registered:
SOLUTIONS	Solutions.	exterior sign systems; (Int'l Class: 40)		Dec. 25,
	Inc.	Fabrication of interior and exterior sign		2001
		systems to the order and specification of others;		
	·	(Int'! Class: 42) Custom design of interior and		Discloimer
		exterior sign systems for others		TIDENTITY
		***************************************		SOLUTION
				5"
ICON IDENTITY	Icon Identity	(Int') Class: 37) Installation of interior and	2,498,099	Registered:
SOLUTIONS and	Solutions,	exterior sign systems; (Int'l Class: 40)		Oct. 16, 200
Design	lac.	Fabrication of interior and exterior sign		
rocortin	*****	systems to the order and specification of others;		Disclaimer:
con		(Int'l Class: 42) Custom design of interior and		"IDENTITY
(WWXX)		exterior sign systems for others		SOLUTION
		posterior after a ranson son comes		5"
ICON ONLINE	loon Identity	(Int'l Class: 40) Cusiom manufacture of	3,056,082	Registered:
N'YOU THANKS	Schutions	interior and exterior signage; (Int'l Class: 42)		Jan. 31, 200
	"weamone	Custom design of interior and exterior signage;	•	
e.	****	(Int') Class: 35) Business consulting services,		Disclaimer:
		namely managing branding programs for		"ONLINE"
		others; (Int') Class: 37) Installation and	***************************************	
		maintenance of interior and exterior signage		
HJUMINATING	lcon Identity	(Int'l Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of	3,054,230	Registered:
***************************************	4	interior and exterior signage	0.3000-73007W	Jan. 31, 200
YOUR IMAGE	Solutions Long Education	(Int'l Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of	3,050,198	Registered:
IMAGECARE	Icon Identity	interior and exterior signage	whomen was	Jan. 24, 200
	Solutions	(Int'l Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of	3,050,197	Registered:
IMS	Icon Identity		Same Same	Jan. 24, 200
	Solutions	interior and exterior signage	1 3 000 1 0x	terrene and a second
IMS and Design	foon Identity	(Int') Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of	3,050,196	Registered:
	Solutions	interior and exterior signage		Jan. 24, 200
ims)	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	2

Schedule A

33519168

Trademark	Owner	Brief Goods/Services	SN/RN	Status/Date
YOUR BRAND.	less litentity	(Int') Class: 35) Advertising services, namely,	2,792,514	Registered:
ACCORDING TO	Solutions,	creating corporate and brand identity for others;		Dec. 9, 2003
plan.	Inc.	(Int'l Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of		у.
1		interior and exterior signage; (Int'l Class: 40)		
		Custom manufacture of interior and exterior		
•	4.4	signage; (Int') Class: 42) Custom design for		
		others of interior and exterior signage		
TE IDENITTY	Icon Identity	(Int'l Class: 35) Design, manufacturing and	77/031,011	Pending -
TRANSACTION	Solutions,	related field services for others on atm kiosks,		Non-Final
NVIRONMENTS	inc.	enclosures and buildings		Action
				Mailed:
			.	March 23,
				2007
TE IDENTITY	Ican Identity	(Int') Class: 35) Design, manufacturing and	77/031,006	Pending -
CKANSACTION	Solutions,	related field services for others on aim kiosks,		Non-Final
NVIRONMENTS	Inc.	enclosures and buildings		Action
ad Design		* ,**		Muiled:
				March 23,
(CC)				2007

Federal:

Trademark	Owner	Brief Goods/Services	SN/RN	Status/Date
IMAGECARE	ImageCare Maintenance Services, LLC	(Int'l Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of interior and exterior signage	3,050,198	Registered: Jan. 24, 2006
IMS	ImageCare Maintenance Services, LLC	(Int') Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of interior and exterior signage	3,050,197	Registered: Jan. 24, 2006
ims ^{):sign}	ImageCare Maintenance Services, LLC	(Int'l Class: 37) Installation and maintenance of interior and exterior signage	3,050,196	Registered: Jan. 24, 2006

33519168 Schedule A

RECORDED: 02/19/2016